Erratum: Critical exponents for spectral and relaxation parameters of NQR in a phase transition in a molecular crystal JETP Lett. 19, No. 9, 302–303 (May 5, 1974)

V. A. Mokeeva, I. V. Izmest'ev, I. A. Kyuntsel', and G. B. Soifer

Perm' State University

ZhETF Pis. Red. 20, No. 10, 692 (November 20, 1974)

The abscissa axis of Fig. 2 is labeled $T \times 10^{-3}$, °K⁻¹. It should read " $T^{-1} \times 10^{3}$, °K⁻¹."

Erratum: Manifestation of dragging effect in transverse magnetoresistance [JETP Lett. 20, No. 9, 284 (1974)]

Yu. Kagan and V. N. Flerov

I, V. Kurchatov Institute of Atomic Energy

ZhETF Pis. Red. 20, No. 10, 692 (November 20, 1974)

It should be noted that for the case of compensated semimetals, the possible appearance of the dragging effect in the magnetoresistance was first analyzed in a paper by Gurevich and Korenblit [Fiz. Tverd. Tela 9, 1195 (1967)] [Sov. Phys.-Solid State 9, 932 (1967)].

Erratum: Scalar-tensor theory of gravitation [JETP Lett. 20, No. 3, 81–82 (August 5, 1974)

A. D. Sakharov

ZhETF Pis. Red. 20, No. 10, 692 (November 20, 1974)

The abstract contains the phase "It is also shown that for any other dependence of G on μ , e.g., at G=const, the scalar-tensor theory leads to violations of the principle of equivalence of the inertial and gravitational masses." This is an inappropriate phrase and should be eliminated from the text. Violations of the equivalence principle were known to all authors dealing with scalar-tensor theory, and were at the center of their interest. On page 81, in line 18 of the right-hand column it is necessary to make the following correction: the length of the pendulum is μ^{-1} . In line 23 it is necessary to omit the words in the parentheses. In the last line of the article it is necessary to eliminate the words "and with the equivalence principle." (Communicated by A.D. Sakharov on October 30, 1974).